

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.19431/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 19431

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in CRLA No.
1070/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Application for exemption from surrendering
is rejected. Petitioners are directed to surrender and
file proof of surrender within a period of four weeks,
in default of which special leave petition shall
automatically stand dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master