

ÖITEM NO. 58

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9033/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/9/2009 in CRLA No. 1070/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and taking additional document on record)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Philemon Nongbui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to  
file reply to the bail application. Let him do so  
within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master